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Presented by Ms. Carlisle

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 339, effective June 2, 1999, as amended, entitled “Providing for
the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of
Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 1999-2000 Community Development
Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof” by deleting the Business Growth Fund
and reducing NBDR-Shared Management line items and transferring the funds to Urban Development Fund
and NBDR-Public Space Improvements.  (Council Districts: All).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 339, effective June 2, 1999, as amended by Resolution No. 546,
effective August 20, 2001 and Resolution No. 747, effective November 18, 2002, which currently reads:

“Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City of
Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the
Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban
Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with
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Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with
the 1999-2000 Community Development Block Grant Program at a cost not to exceed Eight Million Two
Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Three ($8,251,263.00) Dollars, chargeable to and payable
from the 1999-2000 Community Development Block Grant Trust Fund as follows:

Business Growth Fund $295,241.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200020

Industrial Site Acquisition and Improvements $297,644.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200024

NBDR-Public Space Improvement Program $250,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200025

Housing Construction Fund $612,625.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200044

Rental Housing Development Program $400,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2211005

Community Development Investment Fund $425,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200021

Housing Development Support          $1,150,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2211006

Housing Recovery Program $362,625.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2210002

Party Wall Program $250,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2210003
Personnel - URA          $2,700,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200018

Urban Development Fund $288,680.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200030

Neighborhood Infrastructure & Support $264,448.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200048

Allequippa Terrace $615,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2239510

NBDR - Bid Match $115,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2206326

NBDR - Shared Management $225,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2206327
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Total           $8,251,263.00”

is hereby amended to read as follows:

“Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City of
Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the
Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban
Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with
the 1999-2000 Community Development Block Grant Program at a cost not to exceed Eight Million Two
Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Three ($8,251,263.00) Dollars, chargeable to and payable
from the 1999-2000 Community Development Block Grant Trust Fund as follows:

Industrial Site Acquisition and Improvements $297,644.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200024

NBDR-Public Space Improvement Program $277,834.12
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200025

Housing Construction Fund $612,625.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200044

Rental Housing Development Program $400,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2211005

Community Development Investment Fund $425,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200021

Housing Development Support          $1,150,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2211006

Housing Recovery Program $362,625.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2210002

Party Wall Program $250,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2210003

Personnel - URA          $2,700,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200018

Urban Development Fund $583,921.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200030

Neighborhood Infrastructure & Support $264,448.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2200048

Allequippa Terrace $615,000.00
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2239510

NBDR - Bid Match $115,000.00
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566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2206326

NBDR - Shared Management $197,165.88
566100/2610/C1999/820000/1999/2206327

Total           $8,251,263.00”
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